

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 50 of 2023
(CNR No. WBMD01-004933-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 15 Dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

Dhr files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Attachment in respect of this case was issued on 22.09.2025 but the ER of attachment has not yet been received since then.

Hence, the Ld. Judge-in-charge, Jangipur, Murshidabad is directed to submit a report regarding service of the writ in respect of this case.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 13.07.2026 for receipt of report in respect of ER of attachment along with attachment.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Judge-in-charge, Jangipur, Murshidabad for his information and necessary action.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.